# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414601

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error on Schedule 1 of the TM Assignment which identified Reg No 4565221 as 4565211 previously recorded on Reel 005769 Frame 0523. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICG IP, LLC		12/30/2015	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WellDyne,	
Street Address:	500 Eagles Landing Drive	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4565221	DYNAMIC COPAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3523766484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** Thomas C McThenia Jr

**Email:** ipteam@gray-robinson.com,tom.mcthenia@gray-robinson.com,suzanne.yenser@gray

Correspondent Name: GrayRobinson, PA

Address Line 1: 301 E. Pine Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 272063-40036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. McThenia, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/thomas c mcthenia jr/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=2017-01-26.Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment.Dynamic CoPay.Reg.No.4565221#page1.tif source=2017-01-26.Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment.Dynamic CoPay.Reg.No.4565221#page2.tif source=Dynamic CoPay.Assignment.Cover Page.Reel.Frame.5769-0523#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900393549 REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0138 source=2015-12-30.Trademark Assignment.MICG to WellDyne#page1.tif source=2015-12-30.Trademark Assignment.MICG to WellDyne#page2.tif source=2015-12-30.Trademark Assignment.MICG to WellDyne#page3.tif source=2015-12-30.Trademark Assignment.MICG to WellDyne#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0139

# 900361442 04/19/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900359729

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICG IP, LLC		12/30/2015	Limited Liability Company:
			ILLINOIS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WellDyne, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Eagles Landing Drive	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85894437	DYNAMIC COPAY
Registration Number:	4565221	DYNAMIC COPAY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4072445690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-843-8880

Email:IPteam@gray-robinson.comCorrespondent Name:THOMAS C. MCTHENIA, JR.Address Line 1:GRAYROBINSON, P.A.Address Line 2:301 E. PINE ST., SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: 301 E. PINE ST., SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	272063.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. McThenia, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/thomas c mcthenia jr/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet and Assignment Docs.TM.WellDyne#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0540

900361442

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), is made and agreed to as of this 30th day of December, 2015, by and between, MICG IP, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with its principal place of business at 4949 North Western Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60625 ("Assignor"), and WellDyne, Inc., a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 500 Eagles Landing Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33810 and its subsidiaries ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademark, trademark applications, certain common law trademark rights, and the associated good will for the marks DYNAMIC COPAY, filed and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office including without limit the trademarks identified in Schedule "1" ("Trademarks"), attached to and incorporated by reference into this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith and confirming said assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and deliver unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law trademark rights and any registrations of the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the trademark and trademark registration, as well the right to bring any and all claims for infringement of said trademark which claims arose, or are in any way based on acts that occurred, prior to the date of this assignment and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of infringement of such trademark or injury to said goodwill occurring after the date hereof and the right to sue for and receive the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

"Assignor"

MICG IP, LLC,

an Illinois limited liability company

By: 10 11 lu Name: DAUSD F. WAISS Title: F-14A/ACFICE

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0141

STATE OF Flin ois COUNTY OF COOK	•
The foregoing instrument was 2015, by David Weiss, as Manager of is personally known to me or hardentification.	acknowledged before me this $3^{o^{+}}$ day of December, MICG IP, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, who sproduced as
ELISA D NOCITO OFFICIAL SEAL Notery Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires September 30, 2017	Signature: Describe Printed Name: Elisa posito Commission No.: Commission Expires: 9/30/12
	(Notary Seal)
	Acknowledged by "Assignee"
	WellDyne, Inc., A Florida Corporation By: Name: Title:

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
2015, by David Weiss, as Manager of	acknowledged before me this day of December, MICG IP, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, who s produced as
•	Signature:
	Drinted Norman
	Printed Name:  Commission No.:
	Commission Expires:
	(Notary Seal)
	Acknowledged by "Assignee"
	WellDyne, Inc., A Florida Corporation  By:  Name!

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# To EXHIBIT B: Trademark Assignment

# List of Trademarks

# **DYNAMIC COPAY**

Registration number: 4565211, issued July 8th, 2014. Class 36.

**DYNAMIC COPAY** 

Application serial number: 85894437, filed April, 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2013. Class 9.